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ATTORN [: VS AT LAW

September 19, 2017

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor North 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

17 North Second Street 
12th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 
717-731-1970 Main 
717-731-1985 Main Fax 
www.postschell.com

Christopher,T. Wright

cwright@postschell.com 
717-612-6013 Direct
717-731-1985 Direct Fax 
File#: 165525 £2
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Re: Application of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation filed Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code
Chapter 57, Subchapter G, for Approval to Rebuild the Hosensack - Quarry #1 and 
#2 138/69 kV Transmission Line in Lehigh and Northampton Counties, 
Pennsylvania 
Docket No. A-2017-

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed, for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation, are the following:

1. Application;

2. Exhibits and appendices in support of the Application, which are contained in a 
separately-bound volume;

3. Direct Testimony in support of the Application, which are contained in a 
separately-bound volume;

4. Notice of Filing; and

5. A CD containing copies of the Application, exhibits, appendices. Direct 
Testimony, and Notice of Filing.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of $350 for payment of the filing fee.
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Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
September 19, 2017 
Page 2

Copies of the Application and accompany exhibits, appendices, and Direct Testimony are being 
served by certified mail, return receipt requested upon the persons indicated on the certificate of 
service.

Copies of the Notice of Filing are being served by certified mail, return receipt requested upon 
the person indicated on the certificate of service.

Upon Commission approval, construction is scheduled to commence March 2018 to meet the in- 
service date of September 30, 2019.

If there are any questions concerning this matter, please contact me at the addresses or telephone 
numbers provided above.

Respectfully submitted,

Christopher T. Wright

CTW/jl
Enclosures

cc: Certificate of Service 
Robert F. Young 
Paul T. Diskin 
Yasmin Snowberger 
Kimberly Hafher
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Application of PPL Electric 
Utilities Corporation has been served upon the following persons, in the manner indicated, in 
accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

PA Department of Environmental Protection 
Market Street State Office Building 
P.O. Box 2063 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2063 
Attn: Office of Field Operations

Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
Forum Place, 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1925

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
PA Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West 
PO Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Office of Small Business Advocate 
300 North Second Street, Suite 202 
Harrisburg, PA 17101

Lehigh County Office of the Executive
Government Center
17 South 7th Street
Allentown, PA 18101
Attn: Tom Muller - County Executive

Lehigh County Board of Commissioners
17 South Seventh Street
Allentown, PA 18101
Attn: Mr. Brad Osborne, Chairman

Lehigh Valley Planning Commission 
961 Marcon Boulevard - Suite 310 
Allentown, PA 18109 
Attn: Becky Bradley, AICP,

Executive Director

Lehigh County Conservation District 
4184 Domey Park Road, Suite 105 
Allentown, PA 18104 
Attn: William McFadden,

District Manager

Lehigh County Bureau of Agricultural
Land Preservation
4184 Domey Park Road, Suite 117
Allentown, PA 18064
Attn: Jeff Zehr, Director of Farmland

Northampton County
Office of the Executive
Northampton County Courthouse
669 Washington Street
Easton, PA 18042-7475
Attn: John A. Brown - County Executive

Northampton County Council 
Northampton County Courthouse 
669 Washington Street 
Easton, PA 18042
Attn: Mr. John Cusick, Council President

Northampton County Farmland 
Preservation Board 
14 Gracedale Avenue 
Nazareth, PA 18064 
Attn: Terry Kromer, Chairperson

Northampton County Conservation District 
14 Gracedale Ave - Greystone Building 
Nazareth, PA 18064 >1530 INOiJJ
Attn: Donald Mack, CHItfdHflS S«AiJVi3fc)03$
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Lower Milford Township 
7607 Chestnut Hill Church Road 
Coopersburg, PA 18036 
Attn: Ellen Koplin, Manager

Lower Milford Township 
Planning Commission 
7607 Chestnut Hill Church Road 
Coopersburg, PA 18036 
Attn: Lois Gadek, Chairperson

Lower Milford Township
Board of Supervisors
7607 Chestnut Hill Church Road
Coopersburg, PA 18036
Attn: Donna Wright, Chairperson

Salisbury Township
2900 South Pike Avenue
Allentown, PA 18103
Attn: Randy Soriano, Township Manager

Salisbury Township Planning Commission 
2900 South Pike Avenue 
Allentown, PA 18103 
Attn: Charles Beck, Chairman

Salisbury Township 
Board of Commissioners

Upper Saucon Township 
Planning Commission 
5500 Camp Meeting Road 
Center Valley, PA 18034 
Attn: Samantha Ciotti Falcone, 

Chairperson

Upper Saucon Township 
Board of Supervisors 
5500 Camp Meeting Road 
Center Valley, PA 18034 
Attn: Stephen Wagner, Chairman

Lower Saucon Township 
3700 Old Philadelphia Pike 
Bethlehem, PA 18015 
Attn: Jack Cahalan, Manager

Lower Saucon Township 
Planning Commission 
3700 Old Philadelphia Pike 
Bethlehem, PA 18015 
Attn: John Landis, Chairman

Lower Saucon Township Council 
3700 Old Philadelphia Pike 
Bethlehem, PA 18015 
Attn: Ron Horiszny, President

2900 South Pike Avenue 
Allentown, PA 18103 
Attn: James Brown, President

Upper Saucon Township 
5500 Camp Meeting Road 
Center Valley, PA 18034 
Attn: Thomas Beil, Manager

Date: September 19,2017

Upper Milford Township 
5671 Chestnut Street 
PO Box 210
Old Zionsville, PA 18068
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